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F E D E R A L R E S E R V E 

H.12 

s t a t i s t i c a l r e l e a s e 

For Immediate release 

December 13, 1967 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of $412 million in weekly 
reporting large commercial banks during the week ended December 6. 

The principal net increases were $80 million in loans to manufacturers of 
primary metals, $63 million to transportation, $62 million to commodity dealers, 
$60 million to "all other" types of business concerns, and $132 million to unclassified 
borrowers. 

The largest offsetting net decrease was $33 million in loans to manufacturers 
of transportation equipment. 

Change from week ended Cumulative change 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 
Dec. 6, 2/ 
1967* 

Nov. 29, 1967 p/ 
June 28, 1967 

to 
Dec. 6, 1967 

(In millions of dollars) 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

11,115 
1,314 
4,332 
1,805 
1,676 
1,988 

+ 21 
+ 80 
- 17 
- 33 
- 10 
+ 1 

-963 
+206 
-591 
-127 
-305 
-146 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 9,870 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,563 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 1,850 
Petroleum refining 1,509 
Chemicals and rubber 2,269 
Other nondurable goods 1,679 

+ 1 
+ 8 
- 21 
+ 11 
- 16 
+ 19 

-179 
+396 
-304 
-155 
-164 
+ 48 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 3,720 + 1 -301 

Trade - total 
Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

8,164 
1,574 
2,996 
3,594 

+ 84 
+ 62 
+ 1 
+ 21 

+769 
+661 
+ 27 
+ 81 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 
Transportation 
Communication 
Other public utilities 

7,508 
4,227 
947 

2,334 

+106 
+ 63 
+ 10 
+ 33 

+371 
+247 
- 52 
+176 

Construction 2,526 - 3 — 88 

Services 4,815 - 1 + 45 

Bankers' acceptances 1,161 + 3 +518 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 2,699 + 8 -138 

All other loans 6.431 + 60 +U1 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

58,009 
6.136 

+280 
+132 

+143 
+216 

Total commercial & industrial loans 64,145 +412 +361 

g/ Preliminary. * San Francisco District classified loans are as of November 29. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED DECEMBER 6, 1967 

Business of Borrower All Dis- Boston New Phila- Cleve- Rich- Atlanta Chicago St. Minne- Kansas Dallas San . 
tricts 

Boston 
York delphia land mond 

Atlanta Chicago 
Louis apolis City FranciscoE/* 

11,115 462 4,645 489 1,067 160 211 2,174 137 111 122 247 1,290 

1,314 41 642 36 234 10 15 209 26 2 7 37 55 

4,332 208 1,892 181 365 33 54 976 39 45 31 64 444 

1,805 56 820 45 161 16 24 273 18 7 18 27 340 

1,676 80 500 144 178 38 45 424 23 20 31 65 128 

1,988 77 791 83 129 63 73 292 31 37 35 54 323 

9,870 431 4,556 378 582 313 308 1,549 198 121 135 229 1,070 

2,563 109 842 75 111 47 96 525 98 60 67 54 479 

1,850 139 983 111 42 172 108 149 32 10 10 20 74 

1,509 17 652 46 141 5 17 288 13 15 28 74 213 

2,269 69 1,385 63 163 48 46 287 24 9 14 37 124 

1,679 97 694 83 125 41 41 300 31 27 16 44 180 

3,720 38 2,170 53 146 6 54 524 28 5 132 457 107 

8,164 635 2,781 380 368 419 485 1,003 273 205 335 284 996 

1,574 95 653 34 10 101 54 108 118 84 47 85 185 

2,996 245' 1,012 127 171 128 197 462 " 60 46 106 98 344 

3,594 295 1,116 219 187 190 234 433 95 75 182 101 467 

7,508 269 3,778 272 404 224 265 1,021 166 111 103 228 667 

4,227 98 2,077 153 207 146 181 534 115 53 61 115 487 

947 24 536 19 41 36 9 132 15 9 18 23 85 

2,334 147 1,165 100 156 42 75 355 36 49 24 90 95 

2,526 80 622 152 174 190 223 154 80 38 94 305 414 

4,815 411 1,456 331 298 162 23* 537 133 119 103 252 776 

1,161 16 613 37 39 11 2 121 2 — 1 26 293 

2,699 37 1,958 69 60 2 1® 211 3 12 1 21 315 

6,431 87 1,095 11 342 149 62 382 79 1 31 81 4,111 

58,009 2,466 23,674 2,172 3,480 1,636 1,857 7,676 1,099 723 1,057 2,130 10,039 

6,136 328 878 161 547 479 471 1,075 219 66 239 465 1,208 

64.1451 2,794 24,552 2,333 4,027 2,115 2,328 6,751 1,318 789 1,296 2,595 11,247 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 
Primary metals 
Machinery-
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
natural gas) 

Trade - total 
Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities 
Transportation 
Communication 
Other public utilities 

Construction 

Services 

Bankers' acceptances 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 

All other loans 

Total classified loans 

Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial loans 

I)J Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. 

* Classified Loans are as of November 29. 

R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 
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