FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

For immediate release December 13, 1967

H.12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of \$412 million in weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended December 6.

The principal net increases were \$80 million in loans to manufacturers of primary metals, \$63 million to transportation, \$62 million to commodity dealers, \$60 million to "all other" types of business concerns, and \$132 million to unclassified borrowers.

The largest offsetting net decrease was \$33 million in loans to manufacturers of transportation equipment.

·		Change from week ended	Cumulative change						
	Outstanding		June 28, 1967						
	Dec. 6, p/	1 00 1067 /	to						
Business of Borrower	1967*		Dec. 6, 1967						
	(In millions of dollars)								
Durable goods manufacturing - total	11,115	+ 21	-963						
Primary metals	1,314	+ 80	+206						
Machinery	4,332	- 17	- 591						
Transportation equipment	1,805	- 33	- 127						
Other fabricated metal products	1,676	- 10	- 305						
Other durable goods	1,988	+ 1	-146						
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total	9,870	+ 1	- 179						
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,563	+ 8	+396						
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,850	- 21	- 304						
Petroleum refining	1,509	+ 11	- 155						
Chemicals and rubber	2,269	- 16	- 164						
Other nondurable goods	1,679	+ 19	+ 48						
Mining (including crude petroleum &									
natural gas)	3,720	+ 1	-301						
Trade - total	8,164	+ 84	+769						
Commodity dealers	1,574	+ 62	+661						
Other wholesale	2,996	+ 1	+ 27						
Retail	3,594	+ 21	+ 81						
Transportation, communication, and	•1								
other public utilities - total	7,508	+106	+371						
Transportation	4,227	+ 63	+247						
Communication	947	+ 10	- 52						
Other public utilities	2,334	+ 33	+176						
Construction	2,526	- 3	- 88						
Services	4,815	1	+ 45						
Bankers' acceptances	1,161	+ 3	+518						
Foreign commercial & industrial loans	2,699	+ 8	-138						
All other loans	6,431	+ 60	+111						
Total classified loans	58,009	+280	+145						
Total unclassified loans	6,136	+132	+216						
Total commercial & industrial loans	64,145	+412	+361						

p/ Preliminary. * San Francisco District classified loans are as of November 29.

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED DECEMBER 6, 1967
(In millions of dollars)

			(III II	<u>illions</u>									
Business of Borrower	All Dis-	Boston	New	B .		Rich-	Atlanta	Chicago	St.	Minne-	Kansas	Dallas	San n/s
	tricts		York	delphia	land	mond	1	<u> </u>	Louis	apolis	City		Franciscop/*
Durable goods manufacturing - total	11,115	462	4,645	489	1,067	160	211	2,174	137	111	122	247	1,290
Primary metals	1,314	41	642	36	234	10	15	209	26	2	7	37	55
Machinery	4,332	208	1,892	181	365	33	54	976	39	45	31	64	444
Transportation equipment	1,805	56	820	45	161	16	24	273	18	7	18	27	340
Other fabricated metal products	1,676	80	500	144	178	38	45	424	23	20	31	65 57	128
Other durable goods	1 ,9 88	77	791	83	129	63	73	292	31	37	35	54	323
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total	9,870	431	4,556	378	582	313	308	1,549	198	121	135	229	1,070
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,563	109	842	75	111	47	96	525	98	60	67	54	4 7 9
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,850	139	983	111	42	172	108	149	32	10	10	20	74
Petroleum refining	1,509	17	652	46	141	5	17	288	13	15	28	74	213
Chemicals and rubber	2,269	69	1,385	63	163	48	46	287	24	9	14	37	124
Other nondurable goods	1,679	97	694	83	125	41	41	300	31	27	16	44	180
Mining (including crude petroleum and	2 720	38	2 170	53	146	6	54	524	28	5	132	457	107
natural gas)	3,720		2,170	_		•							
Trade - total	8,164	635	2,781	380	368	419	485	1,003	273	205	335	284	996
Commodity dealers	1,574	95	653	34	10	101	54	108	118	84	47	85 08	185 344
Other wholesale	2,996	245 '	1,012	127	171	128	197	462	60	46 75	10 <u>6</u> 182	98 101	344 467
Retail	3,594	295	1,116	219	187	190	234	433	95	75	102	101	407
Transportation, communication, & other												222	667
public utilities	7,508	269	3,778	272	404	224	265	1,021	166	111	103 61	228 115	667 487
Transportation	4,227	98	2,077	153	207	146	181	534	115 15	53 9	18	23	85
Communication	947	24	536	19	41	36	9	132	36	49	24	90	95
Other public utilities	2,334	147	1,165	100	156	42	75	355	. 30	49		• •	
Construction	2,526	80	622	1 5 2	174	190	223	154	80	38	94	305	414
Services	4,815	411	1,456	331	298	162	2 37	537	133	119	103	252	776
Bankers acceptances	1,161	16	613	37	39	11	2	121	2		1	26	293
Foreign commercial and industrial loans	2,699	37	1,958	69	60	2	-10	211	3	12	.1	21	315
All other loans	6,431	87	1,095	11	342	149	62	382	79	1	31	81	4,111
Total classified loans	58,009	2,466	23,674	2,172	3,480	1,636	1,857	7,676	1,099	723	1,057	2,130	10,039
Total unclassified loans	6,136	328	878	161	547	479	471	1,075	219	66	239	465	1,208
Total commercial and industrial loans	64.145	2.794	24,552	2,333	4,027	2,115	2,328	8.751	1,318	789		2.595	11,247

p/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank.

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

^{*} Classified Loans are as of November 29.